www.ecourtsindia.com

LISTED ON: 18.01.2016 (SUPP) BEFORE COURT NO.:

ITEM NO.:

<u>SECTION – IX</u> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for permission to file SLP)

**AND** 

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO....

(Application for impleadment)

**AND** 

<u>INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. ...</u>

(Application for directions)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)...CC NO.136 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA WORKERS UNION -VERSUS-

...PETITIONER

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

...RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Advocate has on 15/01/2016 filed application for impleadment with an application for directions along with vakalatnama/appearance in the instant matter. The applications above-mentioned are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

The matter along with applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 16th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

## Copy to:

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Advocate

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Advocate

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

VT